

For assistance, please contact

Dr. Shafaq Rasool (shafaq.rasool@smvdu.ac.in)

Associate Dean Academic Affairs (Non-Eng) (assocdean.academics.nonengg@smvdu.ac.in)





Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University (SMVDU) has been a center of academic excellence, fostering innovation, research, and holistic education, and now stands at a pivotal juncture in adapting to global educational trends while continuing its mission to promote excellence in education, research, and innovation. To further enhance the university's growth, it is imperative to implement a structured Institutional Development Program (IDP) aimed at improving infrastructure, research output, industry collaboration, faculty, student development, and administrative efficiency. The Institutional Development Plan (IDP) to be prepared should align with the strategic vision of the institution to enhance academic rigor, research output, and industry relevance.

The workshop on Institutional Development Plan (IDP) will bring together higher education institutions and faculty members to discuss strategies for institutional growth and development. The platform will serve as a valuable resource for institutions as they develop and implement their IDP.

## **Participants**

Deans, Heads, Nominated Faculty members from various schools, of SMVD

Principals, and Heads of various higher education institutions from Jammu, Udhampur, and Reasi districts.

## **Resource Persons**

Prof. I.K. Bhat, Vice Chancellor, Manav Rachna University, NCR-Delhi

Prof. Shakil A. Romshoo, Vice Chancellor, Islamic University of Science & Technology, Awantipora-Kashmir, J&K

Prof. K.. S. Chandrasekar, Vice-Chancellor, Cluster University, Jammu

## Structure of the Workshop

- The workshop has been divided into different technical sessions.
- In the first session the concept and need of Institutional Development Plan for higher education institutions will be discussed.
- In the second session the essentials of an ideal IDP will be discussed
- The third session will be held on "Academic Enablers/resource planning etc for developing an IDP.

Workshop Outcomes

The workshop on IDP will help to Gain a deep understanding of the UGC's IDP framework, be equipped to assess the institution's current state and develop action plans for improvement. The workshop will help to Understand how to implement effective governance, quality assurance, and resource management strategies.

Workshop Coordinators Prof. Balbir Singh & Dr. Shafaq Rasool Organising Secretary Dr. Bharat Bhushan Jindal